
 

RECOMMENDED SUPPLIERS 
 

The Cow Shed Crail is a blank canvas venue and you are welcome to use any supplier.  
However, we thought it would be helpful to provide a list of trusted suppliers.  
Everyone listed below has been to the venue for a number of events and always 
provided a fantastic service.  We do know of many more great suppliers and are very 
happy to share a more extensive list if requested.   
 
Please note that we do not charge corkage as a venue, however we always advise you 
check with any supplier you intend to use.  
 
CATERING 
 
Delicious Catering  http://www.de-licious.co.uk  
Field Fire Fork   www.fieldfirefork.com 
XO Catering   www.xocatering.co.uk 
Wild Rover   www.wildroverfood.com  
The Pantry   www.thepantryedinburgh.co.uk  
Scotts Cater Hire http://www.scottscaterhireltd.com 01592 772215 
Regis Banqueting  www.regisbanqueting.co.uk  
Stocks Events   http://www.stocksevents.com/  
Spitting Pig    http://www.spittingpig.co.uk/ 
The Cheesy Toast Shack www.thecheesytoastshack.com  
Dave Barnett Catering  https://www.facebook.com/David-Barnett-Catering 
Wildfire Pizza   https://www.facebook.com/WILDFIREPIZZA45/  
Gourlay Events  www.gourlay.co  
The Charming Olive  www.thecharmingolive.co.uk  
Strathearn Food Company https://www.facebook.com/Strathearnfoodco/ 
Kindred Kitchen  www.kindredkitchen.com  
Elephant Events  Andy MacMillan 07967 351126 
 
BAR 
 
Delicious Catering Bar  http://www.de-licious.co.uk  
The Pantry Bar   www.thepantryedinburgh.co.uk  
XO Catering   www.xocatering.co.uk 
Camper Bar   www.camper-bar.co.uk  
Bespoke Bar Company www.bespokebarcompany.com  
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Glasshouse Events  www.glasshouseevents.com  
The Phoenix   http://www.solid-liquids.co.uk  
St Andrews Brewing Co www.standrewsbrewingcompany.com 
The Wee Gin Joint  https://www.theweeginjoint.com  
Tipple in a Tuk Tuk  http://www.tippleinatuktuk.com  
Tow Bar   www.tow-bar.co  
Flahute   https://www.facebook.com/flahutecoffee/  
MacLaurins Bar  https://www.maclaurinsbar.co.uk  
The Horseshoe Bar  07753 719576  
On the Rocks Bartending biancatemple1@live.co.uk 
 
TABLE AND CHAIR HIRE 
 
Virginias Vintage Hire http://virginiasvintagehirescotland.co.uk 07815 313536 
All Wrapped Up http://www.allwrappedupscotland.co.uk 
By Vintage Gathering http://www.vintage-gathering.co.uk  
Scotts Cater Hire http://www.scottscaterhireltd.com 01592 772215 
John Brown  http://www.johnbrowncaterhire.co.uk 0131 553 1714 
Gordons Cater Hire http://www.gordonscaterhire.co.uk 01250 872237 
Delicious Catering http://www.de-licious.co.uk 07939 184185 
  
MUSIC 
 
The Staffin Island Ceilidh www.staffinislandceilidhband.co.uk 
The Jacobites   https://thejacobites.com 
Ghillie Dhu Band  https://www.ghilliedhumusic.com 
The Dirty Martinis  http://www.thedirtymartinisband.co.uk/ 
The Apollos   https://www.musicforscotland.co.uk/acts/apollos 
Foot Stompin Ceilidh Band http://footstompinceilidh.com  
Goldstar   http://www.musicforscotland.co.uk/acts/goldstar  
Bahookie   http://bahookie.org  
Corra    http://corramusic.co.uk  
Eclectic Strings   https://www.eclecticstrings.co.uk/ (nee dotted 
crotchets) 
Callum Wynd Piper  07852 845545  
Paul Webster Piper  www.standrewspiper.co.uk 
The Other Guys  http://www.otherguys.co.uk/  
In Harmony   www.inharmony6.com 
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Suited and Booted Facebook: @suitedandbootedfife 
 
  
 
FLORISTRY 
 
Amy Annand   www.amyannandflowers.com  
Ambience Styling  www.ambiencevenuestyling.com/wedding-stylists/fife-
stirlingshire/  
Gloam    http://www.gloam.co.uk  
Blue Poppy Florist  http://www.bluepoppyflorist.com  
The Country Garden Co http://www.thecountrygardencompany.co.uk 
Floral Menagerie  http://www.floralmenagerie.co.uk 
Pathhead Nurseries  01333 730716 
Coach House Flowers  www.coachhouseflowers.com  
Tree Hire Scotland  https://thetreehirecompany.co.uk/real-trees  
Foxglove Flowers  Events – Foxglove Flowers (foxglove-flowers.co.uk) 
Tupelo Tree   www.tupelotree.co.uk  
Kim Dalgleish    www.kimdalglish.com  
 
WEDDING STYLING AND PROP HIRE 
 
Gloam    http://www.gloam.co.uk 
All Wrapped Up http://www.allwrappedupscotland.co.uk 
By Vintage Gathering  http://www.vintage-gathering.co.uk 
Ambience Styling  www.ambiencevenuestyling.com/wedding-stylists/fife-
stirlingshire/  
Paulina Wnuk   www.paulinawnuk.co.uk  
Lemonbox Studios  www.lemonboxstudios.com  
Virginias Vintage  http://virginiasvintagehirescotland.co.uk  
The Green Cockatoo http://www.thegreencockatoo.com  
 
LIGHTING 
 
Dundee Central  http://www.dundeecentral.co.uk  
Wedding Lighting Hire  www.weddinglightinghirescotland.com  
Scotland 
 

http://www.amyannandflowers.com/
http://www.ambiencevenuestyling.com/wedding-stylists/fife-stirlingshire/
http://www.ambiencevenuestyling.com/wedding-stylists/fife-stirlingshire/
http://www.gloam.co.uk/
http://www.bluepoppyflorist.com/
http://www.thecountrygardencompany.co.uk/
http://www.floralmenagerie.co.uk/
http://www.coachhouseflowers.com/
https://thetreehirecompany.co.uk/real-trees
https://www.foxglove-flowers.co.uk/pages/vases
http://www.tupelotree.co.uk/
http://www.kimdalglish.com/
http://www.gloam.co.uk/
http://www.vintage-gathering.co.uk/
http://www.ambiencevenuestyling.com/wedding-stylists/fife-stirlingshire/
http://www.ambiencevenuestyling.com/wedding-stylists/fife-stirlingshire/
http://www.paulinawnuk.co.uk/
http://www.lemonboxstudios.com/
http://virginiasvintagehirescotland.co.uk/
http://www.thegreencockatoo.com/
http://www.dundeecentral.co.uk/
http://www.weddinglightinghirescotland.com/


 

 
PHOTOGRAPHER 
 
Claire Fleck Photography www.clairefleckphotography.com 
Sean Bell Photography www.seanbellphotography.com 
Harper Scott Photography www.harperscottphoto.com 
Gail Photography  http://www.gailphotography.co.uk/ 
Photos By Zoe   www.photosbyzoe.co.uk 
Duke Photography  www.dukestudios.co.uk  
Emma Lawson Photography https://emmalawsonphotography.com  
Suzanne Black   https://suzanneblackphotography.co.uk 
Nikki Leadbetter  www.nikkileadbetter.com 
Rachel and Tonie  https://rachelandtonie.com  
Andi Watson    http://www.andi-watson.co.uk/ 
John Elphinstone Stirling www.johnelphinstonestirling.com  
Claremont Photography www.claremontphotography.co.uk  
 
 
VIDEO 
 
Boda Productions  http://www.bodaproductions.com  
Worldy Nomads  www.worldynomadsfilms.com 
 
 
HUMANIST CELEBRANT 
 
Iain Whitelaw    iain.whitelaw@humanism.scot – 07852 913003  
Amy Lawson   http://www.fuzeceremonies.co.uk/ 
 
WEDDING CAKES 
 
Gigi’s Cakes   http://www.gigiscakes.co.uk  
Loren Brand Cakes  http://www.lorenbrandcakes.co.uk 
Schillicious   http://www.schillicious.com 
Occasional Cake Company http://the-occasional-cake.co.uk  
 
TRANSPORT 
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Chauffeurs of Carnoustie https://www.chauffeursofcarnoustie.co.uk  
View from the Slow Lane http://www.viewfromtheslowlane.com  
A1 Coaches   www.a1coaches.com 01592 713443  
     
TAXIS 
 
Pro Taxi   Local 8 seater taxi.  Can do shuttle runs.  
    07932 940942 or 01333 317111 
St Andrews Chauffeur  Local 7 seater.  Can provide shuttle runs.  
    07971 947761 
Crail and East Neuk Taxis 01333 311311 
Calie Travel   http://www.calietravelscotland.com/  
Golf City Taxis   www.golfcitytaxis.co.uk  
H M Taxis   www.airporttransfersscotland.co.uk 01334 474700 
St Andrews Taxis  www.standrewstaxis.com 01334 600600 
Platinum Cabs    01334 754754 
 
STAFF 
 
Elephant Events  Andy MacMillan 07967 351126 
 
 
PA SOUND SYSTEM HIRE 
 
Dundee Central http://www.dundeecentral.co.uk 
Vision Sound and Light http://wwwvslltd.co.uk  
 
ACCOMMODATION 
 
Cow Pads Crail   www.cowpadscrail.co.uk  
Kingask Cottages  www.propertystandrews.co.uk  
Off the Track Scotland  http://offthetrackscotland.co.uk/ 
The Hazelton B&B  www.thehazelton.co.uk 
The Golf Hotel Crail  www.thegolfhotelcrail.com 
Selcraig House B&B  www.selcraighouse.co.uk 
Harbour House Crail  www.20shoregate.com  
The Honeypot   www.honeypotcrail.co.uk  
St Andrews Coach Houses www.standrewscoachhouses.co.uk  
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Stenton Gate Elie  www.airbnb.co.uk/h/beachhouseelie  
Bonerbo Farm   www.bonerbofarm.co.uk 
Braeside Farm Cottages https://www.airbnb.co.uk/rooms/19758366  
Catchpenny Safari Lodges http://www.catchpennyelie.co.uk  
Hawkswood Country Estate http://www.hawkswoodcountryestate.com  
Dukeside Lodge  https://dukesidelodge.co.uk  
Elie Lettings   http://www.elielet.com  
Madeira in Fife  www.madeirainfife.com 
Morton of Pitmilly  www.pitmilly.co.uk  
 
HAIR AND MAKE UP 
 
Susie Campbell Make up http://www.susiecampbellmakeupartist.com/  
Claire Adamsaon Bridal Hair Claire Adamson Bridal Hair - Posts | Facebook 
Kirsty MacPherson  http://www.kirstymacpherson.com/ 
Jo Douglas Make Up Artistry  07837217676, Instagram @jodouglasmakeupartistry 
 
KIDS ENTERTAINMENT 
 
Tiny Glamper   hellotinyglamper@gmail.com  
 
HEN/STAG WEEKEND AND FAVORS 
 
Kingsbarnes/Darnleys Gin Distillery Tours or Gin Making – 
https://www.kingsbarnsdistillery.com  
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